Frontiers in Trauma Treatment 2016

A series of professional educational lunches
Friday, August 19, 11:30am - 1:15pm

Il Davide, 901 A St., San Rafael CA 94901 One unit Continuing Education

RSVP to info@mindtherapyclinic.com





August 19 Presenter

Integrative Treatment Of Trauma & Addiction

Michael Genovese

MD, JD and Chief Medical Officer of Sierra Tucson

This stimulating presentation examines the benefits of integrative treatment for trauma and addiction and the interplay of genetics and environment and their effects on brain development.

Michael Genovese, MD, JD, is the chief medical officer of Sierra Tucson, a world leader in integrative health. He is assistant clinical professor of medicine at the University of Arizona, a diplomate of the American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology, and a member of the American Psychiatric Association and the American Academy of Addiction Psychiatry. Before joining Sierra Tucson, Dr. Genovese co-founded a highly successful medical practice bringing state-of-theart integrative treatments to metropolitan New York patients. He also practiced as an attending physician at nearby Winthrop University Hospital and served as a fellow at the New York University/North Shore University Hospital Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Program. He completed his residency training at the University of Connecticut School of Medicine.

Before beginning his medical studies, Dr. Genovese earned a Juris Doctor degree at the University of Pittsburgh School of Law. He is a member of the New York Bar and the American Bar Association, and he maintains a special counsel relationship with the law firm of Sullivan & Sullivan LLP, in Garden City, New York. He is an advocate for attorneys seeking treatment for addiction and co-occurring disorders.

This workshop for 1 CE is suitable for clinicians at the intermediate and advanced level.

Course Objectives for Integrative Treatment of Trauma and Addiction:

- 1. Participants will be able to define different components of integrative medicine
- 2. Participants will be able to discuss the interplay of genetics and environment in regard to effects on brain development
- Participants will be able to discuss early how early traumatic experience renders someone more susceptible to addictions and/or mood disorders

September 16 Presenter



Jerry Moe National Director of Children's Programs at the Betty Ford Institute, part of the Hazelden Betty Ford

Moe is an author, lecturer and trainer on issues for children and families hurt by addiction. His most recent awards include the Mona Mansell Award and Father Joseph C. Martin Award in 2013. His latest book is Through a Child's Eyes: Understanding Addiction and Recovery.

Foundation



The event will be moderated by Kenneth Perlmutter, PHD, Clinical Director at Mind Therapy Clinic. Dr. Kenneth Perlmutter is a licensed Family Systems

psychologist with 27 years' experience treating complex psychological, behavioral and addictive disorders. He is Founder of the Family Recovery Institute, which provides clinical training, family programs and family workshops. As Clinical Director for Mind Therapy Clinic he leads of team of mental health clinicians delivering working at IOP and PHP levels of care and conducts individual and family therapy. He is credential chair for the International Association of Family Addiction Professionals (IAFAP). He is a former Graduate Faculty of San Francisco State University's Counseling Department and Associate Professor of CSU East Bay's Chemical Dependency Studies program.

Presented by Mind Therapy Clinic and and Sierra Tucson



Jacqueline Perlmutter, RAS, DASD Mind Therapy Clinic JPerlmutter@MindTherapyClinic.com 415-846-8409 Continuing Education Information

One Continuing Education Credit available:

- RN as required by the California Board of Registered Nursing. Approval #CEP 12719.
- Psychologists This program is co-sponsored by Sierra
 Tucson and Mind Therapy Clinic. Sierra Tucson is approved
 by the American Psychological Association to sponsor
 continuing education for psychologists; Sierra Tucson
 maintains responsibility for this program and its content.